



2022:JKLHC-SGR:3177

After Notice
Sr. No. 231

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 2190/2017

Ashiq Hussain Dar

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

v/s

Srinagar Municipal Corporation and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Moomin Khan, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

(Through Virtual Mode from Jammu)

ORDER

Reply, if any, be filed by the next date.

List on 26.11.2020.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Moomin Khan,
Advocate as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Srinagar
02.09.2020
Shammi