



Supplementary-2022: KLHC-SGR:3177  
S. No. 173

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(5751/2023) IN OWP 2190/2017 CM(5752/2023)**

**Ashiq Hussain Dar**

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None

V/s

**Srinagar Municipal Corporation and others**

... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20-09-2023**

None appears. Await appearance.

List on 25.9.2023.

Srinagar  
20-09-2023  
*N Ahmad*



**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**