



2022:JKLHC-SGR:3177

Serial No. 17
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP 2190/2017
CM(5752/2023)**

Ashiq Hussain Dar

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Altaf Haqani, Advocate with
Ms. Muneeba, Advocate

Vs.

Srinagar Municipal Corporation & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, AAG with
Ms. Shaila Shameem, Assisting Counsel.
Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
03.12.2024

01. The respondents shall file the reply positively on or before the next date of hearing, failing which, respondent No. 3-Secretary, Srinagar Municipal Corporation, Srinagar, shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

02. List again on 05.02.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

03.12.2024

"HAMID"