



2022:JKLHC-SGR:3177

Serial No. 23
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP/2190/2017
CM/5752/2023

ASHIQ HUSSAIN DAR

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A Henan, Advocate.

VERSUS

SRINAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
01.08.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted time to file supplementary affidavit. However, it is made clear that no further time shall be granted on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 3rd September, 2025.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
01.08.2025
Shoaib