



Serial No. 9
Regular Cause list 2022:JKLHC-SGR:3177

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 2190/2017 CM(5156/2025)
CM(5752/2023)

ASHIQ HUSSAIN DAR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A.Hanan, Advocate

Vs.

SRINAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

08.11.2025

CM 5156/2025:

For the reasons urged in the application, same is allowed and the documents are taken on record.

CM No. 5156/2025 is disposed of.

List for consideration on 01.12.2025.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
08.11.2025
Adil Ismail