



Serial No. 54  
Regular Cause list 2022:JKLHC-SGR:3177

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**  
**OWP 2190/2017 CM(5156/2025)**  
**CM(5752/2023)**

**ASHIQ HUSSAIN DAR**

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. I. Sofi, Advocate vice  
Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate

Vs.

**SRINAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION**  
**AND OTHERS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

01.12.2025

Mr. I. Sofi, learned counsel submits that learned arguing counsel is not available today.

List on 02.02.2026.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Srinagar:  
01.12.2025  
Adil Ismail