



Serial No.6

Regular Cause List

2022:JKLHC-SGR:3177

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(2507/2026) IN OWP 2190/2017
CM(5156/2025) CM(5752/2023).**

ASHIQ HUSSAIN DAR.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. A. Hanan, Adv.

Versus

SRINAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND OTHERS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.05.2026

CM No. 2507/2026

1. For the reasons stated in the application coupled with what has been argued, the same is allowed. The date fixed in the matter is preponed and shall now be listed on 30th May, 2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
04.05.2026
Sakeena